18.013-18.038

18.013
465315
265162
465163
465876
6480760
6480798

18.0134

419345
426432

426433
4652000

Gl20214
G102321
G103322
G120214

6120368
G115287
G106637
6120368

18.015

410529
458420
458395
476199
458396

18.0154

436426

18.0155

436105
436104

18.032

458515

18.038

410527
4362873
436299

SHAFT ASSY-UNIVERSAL JOINT

554C-6C; 554C-50-70veeonnacnns

YR XEER

5680-88. .. iisrvcnmaniaernannncananan
S640-60-70..
S680-BB. i it it s

BOLT-SHAFT ASSEMBLY

5540-60; ALL S6TH. i iieennnaaiainnn
5540-60; 5640-060-70uccannanetacaanaaan

5580; 5680-80. tuniuinnrrcnaniarrnnaans
ALL S55TH; SOTHuiuivivinnonnransanansnas

5540-60; ALL SO6THuivinovncannsanansans
5540*60; 5640_60_70‘ll.lll.‘tb....l.ll
5580; 5680-88. ...t ervnocnnnmnnnannns
BLL 55TH; SOTH.wiiivainnnaemasnsnonronns

5540-60; ALL SOTH. . iciinaanrrannnnnans
5540—60; 3640—60—70 ----- secadacrsoeacsnne
S5580; S5680-88u.iicienrrincnnansnannnnan
ALL S55TH; SOTH. o iiienerannsrnnnsansnns

REPAIR KIT-UNIVERSAL JOINT

5540—60; 5640—60—70--.l.;llltuan¢;ssnn
5540'60; 5640—60—70¢.....|saat‘aal‘caa
554C-60; 5540-60-7D4uvn
5580; 5680-88.ciriinsannecs I
5580; 5680-8Biuasssecavsassnens

Aaveacadrscsnveean

asdreaaa

DUST COVER

£LL 55TH; 56THesvvnsesss

CLAMP-DUST COVER

ALL S5TH. i v i i e i e e e vt
ALL 55TH. . ittt i i i et

YOKE-SHAFT SLIP

5540—60; 5640 -60-T04suaesesasosanaaans

CROSS-UNIVERSAL JOINT

5540—60; 5640-50-704eannncsenaseananea
5540_601 5640—60—70. ...... R XE)
5580; 5680—88 ---------- seaanBDaOEBISAMD

149

UNIV JOINT & PROP SHAFT

18.013-18.038
AND PROPELLER
SPICER . -t eseeeenneeeernnnnn, 1
UNIV. PRODUCTS.+en-rnrrrrnnnnnn.. 1
UNIV. PRODUCTS .« .vevennnnnnnnnnns . 1
SPICER M. . e snsnneeannnnnansannnssnns 1
UNIV. PRODUCTS..sseesrnssncrnnnnn. 1
UNTV. PRODUCTS . xuvernsnnnnesnnnn. 1

U-BOLT 5/16-24, SPICER TO FLANGE 2

3/8-24 X 1 1/8, UNIV PRODUCTS, 4
ULTRAMATIC, TO FRONT FLANGE

7/16-20 X 1 3/16, UNIV [R0DUCTS. 4
ULTRAMATIC, TO FROMT TLANGE

5/16-24 X 1 5/8, UNIV PRODUCTS, 4
ULTRAMATIC, TO REAR FLANGE
LOCKWASHER 5/16, SPICER, U-BOLT, 4
LOCKWASHER 3/8, FLANGE BOLT..... 4
LOCKWASHER 7/16, FLANGE BOLT.... 4
LOCKWASHER, 5/16, REAR FLANGE 4

BOLT

NUT 5/16-24, SPICER, U-BOLT..... 4
NUT 3/8-24, FLANGE BOLT......... 4
NUT 7/146-20, FLANGE BOLT........ 4

NUT 5/16-24, REAR FLANGE BOLT... 4

SPICER.. ... iiirriiiirinrnsnmans .2
UNIV PRODUCTS, FRONT, ULTRAMATIC.. 1
UNIV PRODUCTS, 3FAR, ULTRAMATIC... 1
UNIV PRCDUCTS, FRONT, ULTRAMATIC.. 1
UNIV PRODUCTS, REAR, ULTRAMATIC.. 1
INCLUDES CLAMPS, ULTRANATIC....... 1
LONG, ULTRAMATIC. iuuiir i iinnnnnnnan 1
SHORT, ULTRAMATIC......v.vueevnnenn 1
SPICER, FRONT-ssvvevcnanssannanann 1
SPICER. .. ciit i ivar v sansnaamnnnsns 2
UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 1
UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 1

REVISED JULY 1, 1956



s

18.042-18.045 UNIV JOINT & PROP SHAFT 18.042-18.045
18.042 BEARING ASSY-UNIVERSAL JOINT CROSS
410530 5540-60; 5640-60-70vsunesensssssaaraee SPICER.. (... it iiiiiiiiiennns, 8
436287 5540.-00; 5640-60-70dceaassscensnnrcenssn UNIV PRODUCTS, FIXED, ULTRAMATIC.. 2
436306 5580;. 5680-BBicsennnncnnes erisensannna UNIV PRODUCTS, FIXED, ULTRAMATIC.. 2
458397 5540-60; 56%0-60-706seearascsnsnsssnsw UNIV PRODUCTS, FLANGED ULTRAMATIC. 2
458398 5580; 56B0-88csanssecasosnssasnnssecarss UNIV PRODUCTS, FLANGED ULTRAMATIC. 2
18.0426 WASHER-CROSS BEARING CORK
410519 5540-50; 5640-60-70usansansssesscannnrae SPICER. ittt re it ieenneracaannnn 8
476281 5540-60; 5620-60-70usssnesssnanaseanrs UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC....eve.. 4
4736307 5580; 5680-B8uunsecnnurccnns sssessrace UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 4
18.043 RETAINER-CROSS BRG CORK WASHER
436288 5540-603 5540-60-70uvveanssancanssesss UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC, USE 2
FLANGED BEARING
4746311 5580; 5680-884ussreanassanssscaansnesas UNIV. PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC, USE 2
WITH FLANGED BEARING
436286 5540-60; 5440-60-7Ciuucacarveonsanases UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRA¥ATIC, USE 2
WITH FIXED BEARING
436309 5580; 5680-8B8uicesssaasssrocannne «eess UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC, USE 2
WITH FIXED BEARING
18.0432 DUST SHIELD-CROSS BEARING
410531 5540-50; 5040-60-70uaaasennnvearssaess SPICER.. ittt irii i ireerinnanans 8
436282 3520-60; 5640-60-70uvsanssscaaracearss UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 4
426308 5580; S5680-884cicannseannsocscasnssnnses UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 4
18.04323 LUBRICATOR FITTING-CROSS BRG
G110347 5510-60; S5640-60-T0inwneacnuan ceeanses SPICER. .. it it s cr et s s i 2
18.0434 RETAINER-CROSS BEARING
410525 5540 -50; 504C-D0-T0 i ieecasosasannnas ee SPICER . ittt i it e et a e 4
4346089 5540-50; 252050 -TD i uauuncananne seesss UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC, USE 2
WITH FIXED BEARING
436181 5580; 5680-884icunrncccnnceas eeseacasr UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC, USE 2
WITH FIXED BFARING
18.044 BALL AND ROLLER ASSY-TRUNNION
436092 SEAC-60; Z820-5C-70wiaaonoseannsssnssae UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 2
436184 5580; 5680-BBiseesnseossrssarsosaaness UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 2
18.045 BODY-TRUNN | ON
436179 55805 5680-88.niiasiicevcanannssssnnseas UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC....,.... 1
4369377 5310-6C; 5640-60-70uiaecanvasaasnssens UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAWATIC......... 1

150

REVISED JULY 1. 1956




18.0458-18.048 UNIV JOINT & PROP SHAFT 18.0458-18.048
18.0458 COVER-TRUNNION BODY GREASE

458394 5540-60; 5640-60-70cvuisssnnsannnnsasen UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 1
436304 5580; 5680-BB8..eesnvsrearerevecsssaass UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 1

18.046 GASKET-TRUNNION BODY GREASE COVER

436083 5540-80. . v i i s it UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 1
436178 5580 . et e it eee e e aaa .o UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 1
6484393 Z620-60-7T06suasssannnaus R TS, UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC.4veseenns 1
6484394 5680-88+..un..n P teaensrennanse LINIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC.issee.. o 1

18.0465 PIN-TRUNNION BODY

435088 S540-60; 5640-650-T0cunnacnnns fevena eee« UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRA¥ATIC......... 1
435180 5580; 5680-88.ccce.s \iseseresnsessnnas UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 1

18.047 BUTTON & SPRING-TRUNNION CENTERING

436095 5540-60; 5640-50-700ceuaanaasnnnacasss UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAKATIC......... 2
436187 5580~ 56BC-BB..siinasannnsas Ciraans vo.o UNTV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 2

18.0473 SPRING-TRUNNION CENTERING

436004 5540-60; 564C-6C-70uuennasssanscaaraas UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 2
434185 5580; 5680-981ccesctccastcarsscsssseae UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 2

18.048 THRUST WASHER-TRUNNION

436081 5540_60; 5640_60_70‘!‘\\.."'l“llllil UNIV PRODUCTS! ULTRAMATIC """""" 2
436176 5580; 5680-88....... cesrseanssecansees UNIV PRODUCTS, ULTRAMATIC......... 2

151 REVISED JULY 1, 1956



152



	18_149
	18_150
	18_151
	18_152



